

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 6838/2017  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 05-04-2017  
IN CRR NO. 2983/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA)

SARBANI ROY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SRI SOURAV ROY

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Mr. Amitava Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Madan Mohan Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR  
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.  
Mrs. Tomthinnganbi Koijam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on 16<sup>th</sup>  
November, 2017.

Counter affidavit, if any, of the respondent may  
be filed in the meantime.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER